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g4-0—ye–a-Ts and moving forward

John R. Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, Lt, Governor
Scott J. Nally, Director

February 13, 2013 RE: PORTAGE COUNTY
BLACKBROOK VALLEY ESTATES
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID #01-16700412

CERTIFIED MAIL 70101060000000898527

Mr. George Waliga
Buckeye Parks
202 East Summit St.
Kent, OH 44240

Dear Mr. Waliga:

This letter is notification that Blackbrook Valley Estates public water system is in violation of
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01, specifically (F)(5)(b)&(6)(b), for failure to
monitor for iron and manganese at least weekly at a certified laboratory and report the results
on the required Monthly Operating Report (MaR),

You were notified of this requirement in correspondence dated May 3, 2010 relating to the
results of a sanitary survey conducted on April 19, 2010. In addition, all operational
requirements have now been specifically detailed in OAC Rule 3745-83-01 and became
effective on April 19, 2012.

To avoid further enforcement actions, iron and manganese must be analyzed as required by
OAC Rule 3745-83-01 and reported on the Monthly Operating Report as required.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1235.

Respectfully

Leslie Otten
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Mr. Josh Goodridge, Operator of Record
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